

CAPX2020 - Fargo Land, Line & Sub	Jan-14	Feb-14	Mar-14	Apr-14	May-14	Jun-14	Jul-14	Aug-14	Sep-14	Oct-14	Nov-14	Dec-14	Total
Rate Base													
CWIP	128,546,208	133,028,314	137,688,991	80,881,715	83,662,512	86,704,774	89,449,631	95,235,759	100,434,204	104,612,822	101,322,120	92,178,985	92,178,985
Plant In-Service	42,021,568	42,033,012	42,033,012	102,621,181	103,813,711	105,231,954	105,432,504	105,905,266	106,797,969	106,848,167	111,530,203	123,549,929	123,549,929
Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve	1,569,796	1,632,231	1,694,665	1,808,827	1,975,720	2,144,697	2,314,921	2,485,708	2,657,639	2,830,360	3,003,162	3,188,858	3,188,858
Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes	5,257,275	5,435,124	5,604,080	6,364,872	7,750,053	9,141,235	10,534,225	11,933,295	13,337,461	14,743,335	16,155,665	17,594,549	17,594,549
End Of Month Rate Base	163,740,705	167,993,971	172,423,257	175,329,197	177,750,450	180,650,796	182,032,989	186,722,022	191,237,073	193,887,294	193,693,496	194,945,507	194,945,507
Return on Rate Base													
Debt Return	301,702	312,383	320,560	327,467	332,483	337,495	341,527	347,244	355,911	362,659	364,972	365,968	4,070,372
Equity Return	642,118	664,852	682,253	696,954	707,630	718,296	726,879	739,047	757,493	771,853	776,777	778,897	8,663,048
Total Return on Rate Base	943,820	977,235	1,002,812	1,024,421	1,040,114	1,055,790	1,068,406	1,086,291	1,113,405	1,134,512	1,141,748	1,144,866	12,733,420
Income Statement Items													
AFUDC Pre-Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Taxes	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	67,344	808,128
Book Depreciation	62,434	62,434	62,434	114,162	166,893	168,977	170,224	170,788	171,931	172,721	172,802	185,697	1,681,497
Deferred Taxes	190,406	177,848	168,956	760,792	1,385,181	1,391,182	1,392,990	1,399,069	1,404,166	1,405,874	1,412,330	1,438,884	12,527,680
Gross Up for Income Tax	197,163	219,211	235,526	(218,694)	(700,504)	(699,445)	(696,233)	(694,428)	(688,475)	(682,074)	(684,466)	(704,036)	(5,116,455)
Less OATT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income Statement Expense	517,348	526,838	534,261	723,603	918,914	928,058	934,325	942,773	954,967	963,864	968,010	987,888	9,900,849
Revenue Requirement													
Total	1,461,168	1,504,073	1,537,073	1,748,024	1,959,028	1,983,849	2,002,731	2,029,063	2,068,371	2,098,376	2,109,759	2,132,753	22,634,269
MISO Determined Cost Allocations	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%	47.16%
Jurisdictional Allocator	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%	5.20%
Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider?	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement	34,977	36,005	36,794	41,844	46,895	47,489	47,941	48,572	49,513	50,231	50,503	51,054	541,820
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	541,820	541,820

Docket No. EL15-____
Petition
Attachment 14
CAPX2020 - Fargo
Page 2 of 4

[illegible]

CAPX2020 - Fargo Land, Line & Sub	Jan-16	Feb-16	Mar-16	Apr-16	May-16	Jun-16	Jul-16	Aug-16	Sep-16	Oct-16	Nov-16	Dec-16	Total
Rate Base													
CWIP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Plant In-Service	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631
Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve	7,321,427	7,684,590	8,047,753	8,410,916	8,774,079	9,137,242	9,500,405	9,863,568	10,226,731	10,589,894	10,953,057	11,316,220	11,316,220
Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes	38,041,601	38,259,394	38,477,187	38,694,980	38,912,774	39,130,567	39,348,360	39,566,153	39,783,946	40,001,739	40,219,532	40,437,325	40,437,325
End Of Month Rate Base	179,959,604	179,378,648	178,797,692	178,216,735	177,635,779	177,054,823	176,473,867	175,892,911	175,311,955	174,730,999	174,150,042	173,569,086	173,569,086
Return on Rate Base													
Debt Return	333,463	332,388	331,313	330,238	329,164	328,089	327,014	325,939	324,865	323,790	322,715	321,640	3,930,617
Equity Return	725,507	723,168	720,830	718,492	716,153	713,815	711,476	709,138	706,800	704,461	702,123	699,785	8,551,748
Total Return on Rate Base	1,058,969	1,055,556	1,052,143	1,048,730	1,045,317	1,041,904	1,038,491	1,035,077	1,031,664	1,028,251	1,024,838	1,021,425	12,482,365
Income Statement Items													
AFUDC Pre-Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Taxes	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	3,862,030
Book Depreciation	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	4,357,956
Deferred Taxes	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	217,793	2,613,517
Gross Up for Income Tax	221,105	219,846	218,587	217,328	216,069	214,810	213,551	212,292	211,032	209,773	208,514	207,255	2,570,163
Less OATT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income Statement Expense	1,123,897	1,122,638	1,121,379	1,120,120	1,118,861	1,117,602	1,116,343	1,115,084	1,113,824	1,112,565	1,111,306	1,110,047	13,403,667
Revenue Requirement													
Total	2,182,867	2,178,194	2,173,522	2,168,850	2,164,178	2,159,505	2,154,833	2,150,161	2,145,489	2,140,817	2,136,144	2,131,472	25,886,032
MISO Determined Cost Allocations	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%
Jurisdictional Allocator	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%	5.44%
Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider?	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement	54,500	54,384	54,267	54,150	54,034	53,917	53,800	53,684	53,567	53,450	53,334	53,217	646,304
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	646,304	646,304

Northern States Power Company
State of South Dakota
Transmission Cost Recovery Rider

Docket No. EL15-____
Petition
Attachment 14
CAPX2020 - Fargo
Page 4 of 4

CAPX2020 - Fargo Land, Line & Sub	Jan-17	Feb-17	Mar-17	Apr-17	May-17	Jun-17	Jul-17	Aug-17	Sep-17	Oct-17	Nov-17	Dec-17	Total
Rate Base	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CWIP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Plant In-Service	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631	225,322,631
Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve	11,679,383	12,042,546	12,405,709	12,768,872	13,132,035	13,495,198	13,858,361	14,221,524	14,584,687	14,947,850	15,311,013	15,674,176	15,674,176
Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes	40,620,120	40,802,916	40,985,711	41,168,506	41,351,301	41,534,096	41,716,891	41,899,686	42,082,481	42,265,276	42,448,071	42,630,866	42,630,866
End Of Month Rate Base	173,023,128	172,477,170	171,931,212	171,385,254	170,839,296	170,293,338	169,747,380	169,201,422	168,655,464	168,109,506	167,563,548	167,017,590	167,017,590
Return on Rate Base													
Debt Return	320,598	319,588	318,578	317,568	316,558	315,548	314,538	313,528	312,518	311,508	310,498	309,488	3,780,512
Equity Return	697,517	695,319	693,122	690,924	688,727	686,529	684,332	682,134	679,937	677,740	675,542	673,345	8,225,168
Total Return on Rate Base	1,018,115	1,014,907	1,011,700	1,008,492	1,005,285	1,002,077	998,870	995,662	992,455	989,247	986,040	982,832	12,005,680
Income Statement Items													
AFUDC Pre-Eligible	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Operating Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Property Taxes	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	321,836	3,862,030
Book Depreciation	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	363,163	4,357,956
Deferred Taxes	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	182,795	2,192,540
Gross Up for Income Tax	233,367	232,184	231,000	229,817	228,634	227,451	226,267	225,084	223,901	222,718	221,534	220,351	2,722,308
Less OATT Credit	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income Statement Expense	1,101,161	1,099,978	1,098,794	1,097,611	1,096,428	1,095,244	1,094,061	1,092,878	1,091,695	1,090,511	1,089,328	1,088,145	13,135,834
Revenue Requirement													
Total	2,119,275	2,114,885	2,110,494	2,106,103	2,101,712	2,097,322	2,092,931	2,088,540	2,084,149	2,079,759	2,075,368	2,070,977	25,141,515
MISO Determined Cost Allocations	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%	45.84%
Jurisdictional Allocator	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%	5.42%
Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider?	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement	53,603	53,491	53,380	53,269	53,158	53,047	52,936	52,825	52,714	52,603	52,492	52,381	635,901
Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	635,901	635,901